
CP_SBall_Day_Placement_schedule_2026_week1_v01

# Name Team
Returning 

or New
CP SBall
Umpire

Cell Phone Local Address Email Address MON TUE WED

Randy Pickersgill (VP Player 
Placement)

G&D Roofing New Y 978-886-0730 25966 Dandelion

Rick Ikerd (Day Placement 
Coordinator)

Dr. Mead R Y 989-350-7204 25615 Citrus Blossom steelike1665@gmail.com

1 Dan Colligan All Florida R Y 715-410-8337 7-46 RV dgcolligan@gmail.com

2 Murry Oberacker Reserves New N 814-602-7094 N/A

3 Jim Mandziuk AMS R N 248-727-8472 25723 Dandelion palmtone@yahoo.com

4 Jim McMillan Eagles R N 304-922-1100 25972 Cedar Hill
jcmcmillan94@yahoo.com

5 Craig Snyder Bonita Auto R N 513-254-1814 8-40 RV csnyder000@gmail.com

6 Roland Mikell Eagles R N 608-393-8759 12309 Casals rrmikell@aol.com

7 Bob Dornbierer  G&D Roofing R N 815-674-1470 25500 Impatiens dornbierer27@icloud.com

8 Dave Kuenstler Buffalo Chips R N 920-901-3015 8-13 RV davidkuenstler102@gmail.com

9 Gary Fulton Buffalo Chips R N 440-255-5858 24864 Trost Blvd. gulfshoregary@gmail.com

10 Rod Haberstock Old 41 R N 403-700-0485 14-67 RV rodneymaureenhaberstock@gmail.com

11 Steve Kaufmann Quality R N 920-410-4123 Rally Field #28 8649steve@gmail.com X NO X

12 Tom Sowinski Reserves R N 724-759-1882 6-13 RV tomvicki68@gmail.com

13 John Bigras Farmer Mike's New N 613-761-0182 25649 Citrus Blossom santefejohn@gmail.com

14 Ken Aiken BT Office R N 519-427-9955 7-62 RV
aicboz@kwic.com

15 Ken Sheppard BT Café New N 204-541-0617 25734 Dandelion
cpsnowbirdken@gmail.com

16 Sean Burke Quality New N 773-706-9913 9-27 RV
swburke@illinois.edu

17 Don Evans Old 41 R Y 715-551-1715 8-45 RV
beachbums1216@gmail.com

18 Don Faust Culligan R N 724-766-0610 12-40 RV
donaldfaust@outlook.com

19 Gary Perkins Hogue New N 239-375-7419 13-13 RV
gperkins1414@gmail.com

20 Charlie Jannett BT Café New N 810-355-6163
seajay65@hotmail.com

21 Gene Sahr Old 41 R N 269-207-3412 25593 Limequat
genesahr8944@gmail.com

22 Tony Ganobcik Old 41 R N 614-439-9064 25607 Dancy ganobcik2002@yahoo.com

23 Mike Forrest Culligan New N 217-994-3164 9-74 RV
mforres@illinois.edu

24 Mark Boucher Reserves New N 705-955-3280
markboucher55@rogers.com

Jeff Bennett (sub only) Farmer Mike's R Y 610-745-3651 25649 Citrus Blossom cubs_hoosiers@yahoo.com

Wayne Hartwig (sub only) G&D Roofing R N 989-529-8619 13-54 RV whartwig05@aol.com

Bob Lewis (sub only) AMS R N 507-838-8111 25648 Redblush bobalewis40@gmail.com

Jim Rechsteiner (sub only) AMS R N 989-928-1298 10-33 RV jrrechsteiner@gmail.com

Steve Kaufman Quality Sunday Night 
Caller

N 920-410-4123 Rally Field #28 8649steve@gmail.com

Tom Taggett Dr. Mead Monday Night 
Caller

N 989-245-3046 7-24 RV tmtagget@aol.com

Bob Michael Reserves Monday Night 
Caller

N 810-964-2017 12-69 RV bobanddebbie2@gmail.com

Arnie Rohrer Sunset Tuesday Night 
Caller

519-808-5110 14-21 RV arnier@entecwm.com

Tom Sowinski Reserves Player 
Placement

N 724-759-1882 6-13 RV tomvicki68@gmail.com

Barry Seabrook Dr. Beretta Umpire
Chief

Y 231-519-0384 25644 Lilac barryseabrook10@gmail.com

Marc Batway BT Office Past Umpire 
Chief

Y 847-867-4823 14-66 RV batman@freeway.net
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